

JOEY ORDUNA HASTINGS, JD Chief Executive Officer University of Nevada, Reno Affiliate P.O. Box 8970 | Reno, NV 89507 Phone: (775) 507-4777 Email: contactus@ncjfcj.org



In Support of the Conference of Chief Justices' Resolution 2: In Support of the Violence Against Women Act (VAWA)

The National Council of Juvenile and Family Court Judges' (NCJFCJ) endorses the Conference of Chief Justices' (CJJ) Resolution 2, In Support of the Violence Against Women Act.

CCJ's Resolution 2 is consistent with Resolutions adopted by the NCJFCJ Membership in 1999 and 2001 calling for continuation of the Office for Violence Against Women and continued appropriations to ensure uninterrupted program operation and appropriation for judicial education on domestic violence issues, judicial response and good practice.

The NCJFCJ joins the Conference of Chief Justices in urging Congress to continue to support the provisions and programs of the Violence Against Women Act and to provide sufficient federal funding to all entities involved in addressing domestic violence, sexual assault, dating violence, and stalking; and in encouraging Congress to sustain and ensure that state courts are able to access the federal grant funds specifically targeted to assist state courts, including allocating funds directly to state courts when the purpose of the funds is to assist state courts to implement the provisions and programs of the Violence Against Women Act.